## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No/DMR/R/A/3319/2023/

Dated Shillong, the

2024.

To,

The Mines Royalty Inspector/ Asstt. Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Athiabari Checkgate.

This is to inform you that Smt. Ilinda Marbaniang Ripnar is hereby allowed to revalidate the Mineral Transport Challans as table below and the terms and conditions shall remain the

	Bk. No.	Sl. No.		Qty.	Qty. Per	Integrated Checkgate	Destination
Mineral Transport		From	То	(MT)	MTC		Assam
Challan	00287	028625	028634	120	12 MT	Athiabari	Assam

## Permit No:5870

## Kindly Note:

- 1. Meghalaya Environment Protection & Restoration Fund Challans (MEPRF) have not been issued along with the above Mineral Transport Challan
- 2. Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) have been duly stamped "Auction Coal" for easy identification at Checkgate.
- 3. Form' C' of Meghalaya Mineral Cess Rule 1989 have not been issued along with above Mineral Transport Challans
- 4. Valid upto 30 (Thirty) days from the date of issue.
- 5. The GPS device & RFID tag fitted in the vehicles should be kept active at all times.

Route: Mawiaban-Riangdo to Assam via Athiabari.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.

Memo. No/DMR/R/A/3319/2023/ 19 - A

2024. Dated Shillong, the 02.05

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 2. The Secretary, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, West Khasi Hills District.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, West Khasi Hills District.
- 5. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director, Geology and Mining, Assam, Dispur.
- 7/The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website.
- 8. Smt. Ilinda Marbaniang Ripnar.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.